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REVENUE SUMMARY
 
  USER & SERVICE CHARGES                 267,500     267,500           0      18,086.42     111,928.96           0.00     155,571.04    41.84
  OTHER REVENUE                            3,000       3,000           0          24.91       1,320.35           0.00       1,679.65    44.01
  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE              311,974     311,974           0           0.00           0.00           0.00     311,974.00     0.00

TOTAL REVENUES                           582,474     582,474           0      18,111.33     113,249.31           0.00     469,224.69    19.44

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
 
  TECHNOLOGY SERVICES                      2,500       2,500           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       2,500.00     0.00
  OPERATIONS                             579,974     579,974           0      60,804.06     298,417.99      16,002.61     265,553.40    54.21

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       582,474     582,474           0      60,804.06     298,417.99      16,002.61     268,053.40    53.98

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES             0           0           0 (    42,692.73)(   185,168.68)(    16,002.61)    201,171.29     0.00
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USER & SERVICE CHARGES
433.01          BEACH FEES                30,000      30,000           0           0.00          59.00           0.00      29,941.00     0.20
433.10          R V RENTALS              235,000     235,000           0      18,086.42     111,869.96           0.00     123,130.04    47.60
433.30          PAVILLION RENTALS          2,500       2,500           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       2,500.00     0.00
  TOTAL USER & SERVICE CHARGES           267,500     267,500           0      18,086.42     111,928.96           0.00     155,571.04    41.84

OTHER REVENUE
451.01          INTEREST INCOME            1,000       1,000           0          24.91         209.10           0.00         790.90    20.91
459.11          AUCTION PROCEEDS               0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
459.12          TML REIMBURSEMENTS             0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
459.71          WASHER-DRYER INCOME        2,000       2,000           0           0.00       1,111.25           0.00         888.75    55.56
459.90          MISCELLANEOUS                  0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
459.92          EQUITY BALANCE FORWARD         0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
  TOTAL OTHER REVENUE                      3,000       3,000           0          24.91       1,320.35           0.00       1,679.65    44.01

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
493.00.1        XFER IN - FUND 001       311,974     311,974           0           0.00           0.00           0.00     311,974.00     0.00
  TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE        311,974     311,974           0           0.00           0.00           0.00     311,974.00     0.00
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                           582,474     582,474           0      18,111.33     113,249.31           0.00     469,224.69    19.44
                                      ==========  ==========  ==========  =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
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SERVICES
50070536.503    CABLE & INTERNET           2,500       2,500           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       2,500.00     0.00
  TOTAL SERVICES                           2,500       2,500           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       2,500.00     0.00
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL TECHNOLOGY SERVICES                  2,500       2,500           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       2,500.00     0.00
                                      ==========  ==========  ==========  =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
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PERSONNEL SERVICES
51000511.06     SALARIES & WAGES-TEMP          0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000512.05     EMPLOYER-SOCIAL SECURI         0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000512.30     WORKER'S COMPENSATION          0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
  TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES                     0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
51000521.01     OFFICE                     1,000       1,000           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       1,000.00     0.00
51000523.01     FOOD                           0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000523.03     CLEANING & JANITORIAL        300         300           0           0.00         335.58           0.00 (        35.58)  111.86
51000524.19     COVID-19 EXPENDITURES          0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000526.01     GENERAL SAFETY & TOOLS         0           0           0           0.00         229.99           0.00 (       229.99)    0.00
51000528.03     NON-CAPITALIZED ASSETS         0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
  TOTAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES               1,300       1,300           0           0.00         565.57           0.00         734.43    43.51

SERVICES
51000532.01     AUDIT FEES                 1,493       1,493           0           0.00         350.00           0.00       1,143.00    23.44
51000532.07     LEGAL - REGULAR                0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000533.14     CONTRACTED SERVICES        3,000       3,000           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       3,000.00     0.00
51000534.90     LEASES & RENTALS               0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000535.01     GENERAL LIABILITY INSU     3,000       3,000           0           0.00       1,858.96           0.00       1,141.04    61.97
51000535.10     WINDSTORM INS              3,000       3,000           0           0.00           0.00           0.00       3,000.00     0.00
51000536.01     ELECTRICITY               60,000      60,000           0       2,816.99       8,581.66           0.00      51,418.34    14.30
51000536.02     TELEPHONE                    600         600           0          81.41         207.55           0.00         392.45    34.59
51000536.03     WATER                     55,000      55,000           0         172.72       1,345.58           0.00      53,654.42     2.45
51000536.07     CABLE & INTERNET               0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000536.503    CABLE & INTERNET               0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
  TOTAL SERVICES                         126,093     126,093           0       3,071.12      12,343.75           0.00     113,749.25     9.79

MAINTENANCE
51000541.02     LANDSCAPING                  800         800           0           0.00           0.00           0.00         800.00     0.00
51000542.03     R & M- BUILDING            2,000       2,000           0          99.98         217.31           0.00       1,782.69    10.87
51000543.04     R & M- IMPROVEMENT OTB    20,000      20,000           0       2,976.74       5,433.11           0.00      14,566.89    27.17
51000544.50     R & M- FURNITURE & EQU         0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000544.65     R & M- MACHINERY & EQU         0           0           0           0.00         433.56           0.00 (       433.56)    0.00
  TOTAL MAINTENANCE                       22,800      22,800           0       3,076.72       6,083.98           0.00      16,716.02    26.68

SUNDRY
51000553.01     XFER OUT- FD 001-  ADM    10,310      10,310           0         859.17       5,155.02           0.00       5,154.98    50.00
51000553.04     XFER OUT- FD 218 PIER          0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000553.17     XFER OUT- FD 162 DREDG    15,000      15,000           0           0.00      15,000.00           0.00           0.00   100.00
51000554.01     CASH OVER/SHORT                0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000554.81     DEPRECIATION EXPENSE     120,471     120,471           0      10,039.25      60,235.50           0.00      60,235.50    50.00
51000554.90     MISCELLANEOUS                  0           0           0          30.00         180.00           0.00 (       180.00)    0.00
51000554.91     CREDIT CARD FEES           4,000       4,000           0         518.64       3,345.51           0.00         654.49    83.64
51000554.95     RV BOOKING FEES                0           0           0         625.15         868.65           0.00 (       868.65)    0.00
  TOTAL SUNDRY                           149,781     149,781           0      12,072.21      84,784.68           0.00      64,996.32    56.61
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CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
51000561.02     LAND & IMPROVEMENTS OT         0           0           0           0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
51000562.03     CE- BUILDING & IMPROVE    30,000      30,000           0           0.00           0.00         202.61      29,797.39     0.68
51000563.05     CE- INFRASTRUCTURE       250,000     250,000           0      42,584.01     194,640.01      15,800.00      39,559.99    84.18
  TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES             280,000     280,000           0      42,584.01     194,640.01      16,002.61      69,357.38    75.23
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL OPERATIONS                         579,974     579,974           0      60,804.06     298,417.99      16,002.61     265,553.40    54.21
                                      ==========  ==========  ==========  =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       582,474     582,474           0      60,804.06     298,417.99      16,002.61     268,053.40     0.00

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES             0           0           0 (    42,692.73)(   185,168.68)(    16,002.61)    201,171.29     0.00

*** END OF REPORT ***
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      111.21            CLAIM ON CONS CASH

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                     407,986.97

 

 3/01/21  4/15 B42807 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025298                       896.61      408,883.58

 3/03/21  3/15 B42699 E.F.T.  000000  18727 CARDCONNECT FEE FEB. 2021       JE# 025241                       464.32CR    408,419.26

 3/03/21  4/15 B42808 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025299                       400.00      408,819.26

 3/04/21  4/15 B42809 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025300                       400.59      409,219.85

 3/04/21  3/04 A10325 TRANSFER        09806 503-703 A/P REIMBURSEMEN                                       2,111.38CR    407,108.47

 3/05/21  4/15 B42810 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025301                       164.00      407,272.47

 3/06/21  4/15 B42811 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025302                     1,202.89      408,475.36

 3/07/21  4/15 B42812 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025303                       442.75      408,918.11

 3/08/21  4/15 B42813 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025304                        47.00      408,965.11

 3/09/21  4/15 B42814 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025305                       573.00      409,538.11

 3/10/21  4/09 B42788 E.F.T.  000000  18740 MERCHANT C/C FEES- BEACH        JE# 025254                        54.32CR    409,483.79

 3/10/21  4/15 B42815 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025306                       843.00      410,326.79

 3/11/21  4/15 B42816 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025307                     1,090.61      411,417.40

 3/12/21  4/15 B42817 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025308                     1,213.00      412,630.40

 3/13/21  4/15 B42818 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025309                       221.00      412,851.40

 3/14/21  4/15 B42819 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025310                     1,264.39      414,115.79

 3/15/21  4/15 B42820 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025311                       451.00      414,566.79

 3/16/21  4/15 B42821 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025312                     1,040.66      415,607.45

 3/17/21  4/15 B42822 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025313                       246.00      415,853.45

 3/17/21  3/17 A10693 TRANSFER        09828 503-703 A/P REIMBURSEMEN                                         593.23CR    415,260.22

 3/18/21  4/15 B42823 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025314                       892.33      416,152.55

 3/19/21  4/15 B42824 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025315                       558.00      416,710.55

 3/20/21  4/15 B42825 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025316                       515.68      417,226.23

 3/21/21  4/15 B42826 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025317                       127.00      417,353.23

 3/22/21  4/15 B42827 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025318                       529.31      417,882.54

 3/23/21  4/15 B42828 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025319                       214.00      418,096.54

 3/24/21  4/15 B42829 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025320                       127.00      418,223.54

 3/25/21  4/15 B42830 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025321                     1,706.01      419,929.55

 3/26/21  4/15 B42831 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025322                        87.00      420,016.55

 3/27/21  4/15 B42832 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025323                       967.66      420,984.21

 3/28/21  4/15 B42833 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025324                       252.00      421,236.21

 3/29/21  4/15 B42834 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025325                       299.00      421,535.21

 3/30/21  4/15 B42835 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025326                       493.93      422,029.14

 3/31/21  3/02 B42611                 18685 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES             JE# 025163                       859.17CR    421,169.97

 3/31/21  4/15 B42836 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025327                       821.00      421,990.97

 3/31/21  3/31 A11001 TRANSFER        09854 503-703 A/P REIMBURSEMEN                                      46,682.39CR    375,308.58

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:     18,086.42   CR:      50,764.81CR         32,678.39CR

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      112.11.6001       INVESTMENTS- LOGIC

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                     304,186.29

 

 3/31/21  4/15 B42838 Interest000000  18780 LOGIC INTEREST EARNED           JE# 025329                        24.91      304,211.20

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:         24.91   CR:           0.00               24.91
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      156.02.2000       ACCUM DEPREC.- INFRASTRUCTURE

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                     803,854.63CR

 

 3/31/21  3/02 B42613                 18685 DEPRECIATION TRAN.              JE# 025165                    10,039.25CR    813,893.88CR

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:          0.00   CR:      10,039.25CR         10,039.25CR

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      211.10            AP PENDING (DUE TO CONS CASH)

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      70,491.91CR

 

 3/03/21  3/04 A10159 CHK: 056856     09796 WATER/SEWER FEBRUARY 202 100335                                   86.36CR     70,578.27CR

                                     PORT LAVACA, CITY OF       INV# 02/2021           /PO#

 3/03/21  3/04 A10217 CHK: 056834     09796 ELECTRICITY SVS FEBRUARY 102645                                1,499.97CR     72,078.24CR

                                     GEXA ENERGY, LP            INV# 32515316-4        /PO#

 3/03/21  3/04 A10221 CHK: 056857     09796 HOSE & SUPPLIES          102750                                   11.33CR     72,089.57CR

                                     POWER HARDWARE, LLC        INV# A70211            /PO#

 3/03/21  3/04 A10222 CHK: 056857     09796 PVC PIPE                 102750                                    1.48CR     72,091.05CR

                                     POWER HARDWARE, LLC        INV# A70298            /PO#

 3/03/21  3/04 A10225 CHK: 056857     09796 FAUCET                   102750                                   25.48CR     72,116.53CR

                                     POWER HARDWARE, LLC        INV# A70842            /PO#

 3/03/21  3/04 A10227 CHK: 056857     09796 PVC PIPE                 102750                                    5.12CR     72,121.65CR

                                     POWER HARDWARE, LLC        INV# B59703            /PO#

 3/03/21  3/04 A10231 CHK: 056831     09796 PHONE CHARGES FEBRAURY 2 102882                                   45.54CR     72,167.19CR

                                     FRONTIER SOUTHWEST INC     INV# 18830907065/022021/PO#

 3/03/21  3/04 A10243 CHK: 056810     09796 ONLINE RESERVATION FEE   103882                                  108.00CR     72,275.19CR

                                     CAMPSPOT                   INV# 8363              /PO#

 3/03/21  3/04 A10244 CHK: 056810     09796 ONLINE RESERVATION FEE   103882                                  328.10CR     72,603.29CR

                                     CAMPSPOT                   INV# 8754              /PO#

 3/04/21  3/04 A10325 TRANSFER        09806 503-703 A/P REIMBURSEMEN                                       2,111.38       70,491.91CR

 3/17/21  3/17 A10506 CHK: 056885     09816 NAILS & HARDWARE         101258                                   47.40CR     70,539.31CR

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151592            /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10516 CHK: 056885     09816 PIPES & ADAPTER          101258                                    8.13CR     70,547.44CR

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151830            /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10518 CHK: 056885     09816 FAUCET CARTRIDGE         101258                                   54.99CR     70,602.43CR

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151887            /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10519 CHK: 056885     09816 TRIM KIT                 101258                                   44.99CR     70,647.42CR

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151905            /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10522 CHK: 056885     09816 SUPPLIES                 101258                                    3.43CR     70,650.85CR

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151935            /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10523 CHK: 056885     09816 SUPPLIES                 101258                                  137.40CR     70,788.25CR

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151946            /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10550 CHK: 056896     09816 CREDIT CARD CHARGES      102565                                   30.00CR     70,818.25CR

                                     CARD SERVICE CENTER        INV# 0305/022021       /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10574 CHK: 056948     09816 TRAILER SUPPLIES         102750                                   41.97CR     70,860.22CR

                                     POWER HARDWARE, LLC        INV# A70919            /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10583 CHK: 056916     09816 PHONE CHARGES MARCH 2021 102882                                   35.87CR     70,896.09CR

                                     FRONTIER SOUTHWEST INC     INV# 18830907065/032021/PO#
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 3/17/21  3/17 A10597 CHK: 056895     09816 ONLINE RESERVATION FEE   103882                                   56.00CR     70,952.09CR

                                     CAMPSPOT                   INV# 9164              /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10598 CHK: 056895     09816 ONLINE RESERVATION FEE   103882                                  133.05CR     71,085.14CR

                                     CAMPSPOT                   INV# 9472              /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10693 TRANSFER        09828 503-703 A/P REIMBURSEMEN                                         593.23       70,491.91CR

 3/31/21  3/31 A10774 CHK: 057034     09852 KRAFTSMAN, LP            100253                               42,584.01CR    113,075.92CR

                                     KRAFTSMAN, LP              INV# 36909             /PO# 01-10427

 3/31/21  3/31 A10828 CHK: 057052     09831 WATER/SEWER MARCH 2021   100335                                   86.36CR    113,162.28CR

                                     PORT LAVACA, CITY OF       INV# 03/2021           /PO#

 3/31/21  3/31 A10889 CHK: 057023     09831 ELECTRICITY SVCS MARCH 2 102645                                1,317.02CR    114,479.30CR

                                     GEXA ENERGY, LP            INV# 32554317-4        /PO#

 3/31/21  3/31 A10783 CHK: 057024     09852 GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL        103896                                2,695.00CR    117,174.30CR

                                     GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL          INV# 117251165         /PO# 01-10536

 3/31/21  3/31 A11001 TRANSFER        09854 503-703 A/P REIMBURSEMEN                                      46,682.39       70,491.91CR

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:     49,387.00   CR:      49,387.00CR              0.00

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      320.07            ENCUMBRANCES

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                     139,001.26

 

 3/31/21  3/31 E00488                 09852 SPLASH PAD PART                 36909                         42,584.01CR     96,417.25

 3/31/21  3/31 E00489                 09852 DRINKING FOUNTAIN               117251165                      2,695.00CR     93,722.25

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:          0.00   CR:      45,279.01CR         45,279.01CR

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      320.08            RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                     139,001.26CR

 

 3/31/21  3/31 E00488                 09852 SPLASH PAD PART                 36909                         42,584.01       96,417.25CR

 3/31/21  3/31 E00489                 09852 DRINKING FOUNTAIN               117251165                      2,695.00       93,722.25CR

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:     45,279.01   CR:           0.00           45,279.01

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      433.10            R V RENTALS

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      93,783.54CR

 

 3/01/21  4/15 B42807 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025298                       896.61CR     94,680.15CR

 3/03/21  4/15 B42808 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025299                       400.00CR     95,080.15CR

 3/04/21  4/15 B42809 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025300                       400.59CR     95,480.74CR

 3/05/21  4/15 B42810 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025301                       164.00CR     95,644.74CR

 3/06/21  4/15 B42811 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025302                     1,202.89CR     96,847.63CR

 3/07/21  4/15 B42812 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025303                       442.75CR     97,290.38CR

 3/08/21  4/15 B42813 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025304                        47.00CR     97,337.38CR

 3/09/21  4/15 B42814 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025305                       573.00CR     97,910.38CR

 3/10/21  4/15 B42815 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025306                       843.00CR     98,753.38CR

 3/11/21  4/15 B42816 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025307                     1,090.61CR     99,843.99CR
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      FUN00177  : 503-BEACH OPERATING FUND                                          PERIOD TO USE:  Mar-2021  THRU Mar-2021

      DEPT      : N/A                                     SUPPRESS ZEROS            ACCOUNTS: ALL

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/PO/JE #       NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

 3/12/21  4/15 B42817 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025308                     1,213.00CR    101,056.99CR

 3/13/21  4/15 B42818 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025309                       221.00CR    101,277.99CR

 3/14/21  4/15 B42819 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025310                     1,264.39CR    102,542.38CR

 3/15/21  4/15 B42820 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025311                       451.00CR    102,993.38CR

 3/16/21  4/15 B42821 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025312                     1,040.66CR    104,034.04CR

 3/17/21  4/15 B42822 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025313                       246.00CR    104,280.04CR

 3/18/21  4/15 B42823 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025314                       892.33CR    105,172.37CR

 3/19/21  4/15 B42824 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025315                       558.00CR    105,730.37CR

 3/20/21  4/15 B42825 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025316                       515.68CR    106,246.05CR

 3/21/21  4/15 B42826 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025317                       127.00CR    106,373.05CR

 3/22/21  4/15 B42827 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025318                       529.31CR    106,902.36CR

 3/23/21  4/15 B42828 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025319                       214.00CR    107,116.36CR

 3/24/21  4/15 B42829 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025320                       127.00CR    107,243.36CR

 3/25/21  4/15 B42830 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025321                     1,706.01CR    108,949.37CR

 3/26/21  4/15 B42831 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025322                        87.00CR    109,036.37CR

 3/27/21  4/15 B42832 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025323                       967.66CR    110,004.03CR

 3/28/21  4/15 B42833 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025324                       252.00CR    110,256.03CR

 3/29/21  4/15 B42834 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025325                       299.00CR    110,555.03CR

 3/30/21  4/15 B42835 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025326                       493.93CR    111,048.96CR

 3/31/21  4/15 B42836 Deposit 000000  18778 CARDCONNECT DEP. MAR. 2021      JE# 025327                       821.00CR    111,869.96CR

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:          0.00   CR:      18,086.42CR         18,086.42CR

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      451.01            INTEREST INCOME

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                         184.19CR

 

 3/31/21  4/15 B42838 Interest000000  18780 LOGIC INTEREST EARNED           JE# 025329                        24.91CR        209.10CR

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:          0.00   CR:          24.91CR             24.91CR
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      FUN00177  : 503-BEACH OPERATING FUND                                          PERIOD TO USE:  Mar-2021  THRU Mar-2021

      DEPT      : 1000     OPERATIONS                     SUPPRESS ZEROS            ACCOUNTS: ALL

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/PO/JE #       NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      51000536.01       ELECTRICITY

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                       5,764.67

 

 3/03/21  3/04 A10217 CHK: 056834     09796 ELECTRICITY SVS FEBRUARY 102645                                1,499.97        7,264.64

                                     GEXA ENERGY, LP            INV# 32515316-4        /PO#

 3/31/21  3/31 A10889 CHK: 057023     09831 ELECTRICITY SVCS MARCH 2 102645                                1,317.02        8,581.66

                                     GEXA ENERGY, LP            INV# 32554317-4        /PO#

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:      2,816.99   CR:           0.00            2,816.99

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      51000536.02       TELEPHONE

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                         126.14

 

 3/03/21  3/04 A10231 CHK: 056831     09796 PHONE CHARGES FEBRAURY 2 102882                                   45.54          171.68

                                     FRONTIER SOUTHWEST INC     INV# 18830907065/022021/PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10583 CHK: 056916     09816 PHONE CHARGES MARCH 2021 102882                                   35.87          207.55

                                     FRONTIER SOUTHWEST INC     INV# 18830907065/032021/PO#

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:         81.41   CR:           0.00               81.41

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      51000536.03       WATER

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                       1,172.86

 

 3/03/21  3/04 A10159 CHK: 056856     09796 WATER/SEWER FEBRUARY 202 100335                                   86.36        1,259.22

                                     PORT LAVACA, CITY OF       INV# 02/2021           /PO#

 3/31/21  3/31 A10828 CHK: 057052     09831 WATER/SEWER MARCH 2021   100335                                   86.36        1,345.58

                                     PORT LAVACA, CITY OF       INV# 03/2021           /PO#

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:        172.72   CR:           0.00              172.72

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      51000542.03       R & M- BUILDING

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                         117.33

 

 3/17/21  3/17 A10518 CHK: 056885     09816 FAUCET CARTRIDGE         101258                                   54.99          172.32

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151887            /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10519 CHK: 056885     09816 TRIM KIT                 101258                                   44.99          217.31

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151905            /PO#

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:         99.98   CR:           0.00               99.98

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      51000543.04       R & M- IMPROVEMENT OTB

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                       2,456.37

 

 3/03/21  3/04 A10221 CHK: 056857     09796 HOSE & SUPPLIES          102750                                   11.33        2,467.70

                                     POWER HARDWARE, LLC        INV# A70211            /PO#
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      FUN00177  : 503-BEACH OPERATING FUND                                          PERIOD TO USE:  Mar-2021  THRU Mar-2021

      DEPT      : 1000     OPERATIONS                     SUPPRESS ZEROS            ACCOUNTS: ALL

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/PO/JE #       NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

 3/03/21  3/04 A10222 CHK: 056857     09796 PVC PIPE                 102750                                    1.48        2,469.18

                                     POWER HARDWARE, LLC        INV# A70298            /PO#

 3/03/21  3/04 A10225 CHK: 056857     09796 FAUCET                   102750                                   25.48        2,494.66

                                     POWER HARDWARE, LLC        INV# A70842            /PO#

 3/03/21  3/04 A10227 CHK: 056857     09796 PVC PIPE                 102750                                    5.12        2,499.78

                                     POWER HARDWARE, LLC        INV# B59703            /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10506 CHK: 056885     09816 NAILS & HARDWARE         101258                                   47.40        2,547.18

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151592            /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10516 CHK: 056885     09816 PIPES & ADAPTER          101258                                    8.13        2,555.31

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151830            /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10522 CHK: 056885     09816 SUPPLIES                 101258                                    3.43        2,558.74

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151935            /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10523 CHK: 056885     09816 SUPPLIES                 101258                                  137.40        2,696.14

                                     ACE HARDWARE               INV# 151946            /PO#

 3/17/21  3/17 A10574 CHK: 056948     09816 TRAILER SUPPLIES         102750                                   41.97        2,738.11

                                     POWER HARDWARE, LLC        INV# A70919            /PO#

 3/31/21  3/31 A10783 CHK: 057024     09852 DRINKING FOUNTAIN        103896                                2,695.00        5,433.11

                                     GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL          INV# 117251165         /PO# 01-10536

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:      2,976.74   CR:           0.00            2,976.74

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      51000553.01       XFER OUT- FD 001-  ADMIN CHG

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                       4,295.85

 

 3/31/21  3/02 B42611                 18685 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES             JE# 025163                       859.17        5,155.02

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:        859.17   CR:           0.00              859.17

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      51000554.81       DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      50,196.25

 

 3/31/21  3/02 B42613                 18685 DEPRECIATION TRAN.              JE# 025165                    10,039.25       60,235.50

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:     10,039.25   CR:           0.00           10,039.25

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      51000554.90       MISCELLANEOUS

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                         150.00

 

 3/17/21  3/17 A10550 CHK: 056896     09816 AUTHORUZE.NET            102565                                   30.00          180.00

                                     CARD SERVICE CENTER        INV# 0305/022021       /PO#

                      =============  MARCH ACTIVITY     DB:         30.00   CR:           0.00               30.00

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      51000554.91       CREDIT CARD FEES

